
FIFTY-FIFTH ANNUAL

Class of 1949

JUNE FIRST



PROGRAM

Processional-" Marche Pontificale" Gounod
JOAN ELLIS PIERSON

Invocation
THE REV. L. R. KNOWLES, GHENT CHURCH

Piano Solo-"Rustles of Spring" _
MARY ANN CRANZ

____________________Sinding

Excerpts from the Writings of Antoine de Saint Exupery
PATRICIA DYKES

Trumpet Solo-"Grand Russian Fantasia" Levy
BARBARA BROCK

Original Oration-"The Day of Judgment"
RICHARD CAVES

Vocal Solo-"In My Garden" . Firestone
LOUISE PIERSON

The Address-"Two, Too!"
THE REV. DR. ORRIS W. HAULMAN

Grace Evangelical and Reformed Church, Akron

Class Memorial-James Olds, Jr.

American Legion Citizenship Award
Roy M. PUGH

Presentation of Class

Presentation of Diplomas
DR. CARL P. DIETRICH

President, Board of Ed'ucation

Benediction

Recessional



Bath High School
Bath, Ohio

GRADUATING CLASS OF 1949
Class Colors:

GREEN AND WHITE

Class RolL
DAVID A. BOOTS BARBARA JEAN BROCK

PATRICIA ANN DYKES
FRANK JOE FUNDAK

HILDA DELORES HAYNES
JERROLD LEROY HOLM
THOMAS MILTON MOREHOUSE

CARLA MAE ROEBUCK
LOWELL WARREN TONKIN

RAYMOND YOUNG

FRED BARKER JR.
MARY ANN CRANZ
EVERETT WILLIAM FOOTE
FRANK E. HARRIS JR.
DAMARIS LAVON HIMELRIGHT
PATRICIA MADGE McNEIL
ETHELYN LOUISE PIERSON
GLORIA STRBOY A
DOLORES JEAN WINTERS

ROY M. PUGH
ALICE COX
ELIZA PLUM

Faculty:
EVELYN BRUNER MILDRED HESS

GEORGE BAYLISS
PHILIP SWARTZ

KERMIT SMULBACH
LUCY MILLER

ELFREDA JOHNSON

JAMES SISSON
DELMAR GRAFF

ROSALIE OVERHOLT

CARL P. DIETRICH. President
MARY ASTIER

Board of Education:
DWIGHT L. DERR. Vice President

RICE A. HERSHEY

Class Flower:
WWTE ROSE

RICHARD EARL CAVES
PRISCILLA ANN DYKES
NORMA JANE GRETHER

JOYCE MARIE HELM
HERBERT WILLIAM HORN

JAMES OLDS, JR.
FLORA JEAN STRAW

JEANETTE MARIE VALENTINE
FREDRICK E. ZITEK

LESTER SWARTZ. Clerk
DAMON D. CRANZ



CLASS

Fred Barker 4
David Boots H F T 4
Barbara Brock H F T Q 3
Richard Caves H F Q 6
Mary Ann Cranz H F T Q 5
Patricia Dykes F' T 4
Priscilla Dykes H F T Q 3
Everett Foote 5
Frank Fundak H Q 8
Norma Grether H T 1
Frank Harris
Dolores Haynes T 1
Joyce Helm T 1
Lavon Himelright H F T Q 2

ROLL

Jerry Holm H 7
Herbert Horn 1
Patricia McNeil H F T Q 2
Thomas Morehouse F T 9
James Olds H F 5
Louise Pierson T Q 1
Carla Roebuck
Flora Jean Sraw
Gloria Strboya H
Warren Tonkin 3
Jeanette Valentine T 1
Dolores Winters T
Raymond Young 3
Frederick Zitek 4

EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLS

National Honor Society H
National Forensic League F
National Thespian Society T
Quill and Scroll Q
Number of Activities Awards Won-Figures

SCHOLARSHIP HONORS

Richard Caves - First
Norma Grether - Second

Jerry Holm - Third
James Olds - Fourth

Mary Ann Cranz - Fifth
Priscilla Dykes - Sixth



,/

CLASS OFFICERS

RICHARD CAVES President

MARY ANN CRANZ Vice President

BARBARA BROCK Secretary

DAVIID BOOTS Treasurer

CLASS FLOWER

White Rose
CLASS COLORS

Green and White

BOARD OF EDUCATION

Dr. Carl P. Dietrich, President

Mary Astier

Dwight Den

Damon Cranz

Rice Hershey

Lester Swartz, CLerk


